

University of North Dakota UND Scholarly Commons

Usher Burdick Papers

Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections

4-15-1957

Letter from Representative Burdick to Theodore Bolman Thanking him for Sending the Resolution from American Legion Post 271, April 15, 1957

Usher Burdick

How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know!

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/burdick-papers

Recommended Citation

Burdick, Usher, "Letter from Representative Burdick to Theodore Bolman Thanking him for Sending the Resolution from American Legion Post 271, April 15, 1957" (1957). *Usher Burdick Papers*. 335. https://commons.und.edu/burdick-papers/335

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Usher Burdick Papers by an authorized administrator of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.

Mr. Theodore Balman Commander, American Legion Mandaree, North Dakota

Dear Mr. Bolman:

Thank you for your letter of April 10, and for the resolutions recently presented to your Tribal Council which you enclosed.

I will be more than glad do to all I can to promote the welfare of the Indians and will support legislation along the lines indicated in the resolutions. I am pleased to know that Governor Davis was so receptive to your suggestions and gave your American Legion leaders a special audience in which they were discussed.

Sincerely yours,

Usher L. Burdick, M. C.